

\206

SLP(Crl.)... 11577 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 11577/03 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)... /2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2003 in CRLA 276/91
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SANATAN HANSDA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 11577/2003 for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

List thereafter. Petitioner is permitted to file copies of the depositions.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master